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CONTINUATION SHEET 
 

1.  Question: On Drawing E-501 RCP General Note 1, in reference to the "Ceiling Tile Repair 
and Replacement" Does"20% of each Space" refer to the entire building or just the areas we 
will be working in? 

 
1.  Answer:  The undamaged 2x2 ceiling tiles in the corridor shall be salvaged and used to 

replace up to 20% of the damaged tiles encountered throughout the entire building. 
 
 
2.  Question:  Can the CCD be extended 90 days to a total CCD of 540 days to allow for 

submittals and equipment delivery? 
 
2.  Answer: Yes. The CCD is hereby changed from 450 days after award to 540 days after award. 
 
 
3.  Question:  In Attachment I, hazardous materials inspection report shows AB throughout the 

crawl space of building 13. The drawings direct us to remove a section of the existing 
domestic hot water line and tie into the existing domestic hot and cold lines in the crawl space 
to service new water heater. Should we include removal of AB throughout the crawl space of 
building 13 or only remove the area that is in conflict with our scope of work? 

 
3.  Answer: The only area of concern should be the insulation on the pipe in question.  Remove 

the area in conflict. 
 
 
4.  Question: Building 219 drawing M-106A shows an existing water heater in the building. 

There are no plumbing drawings or diagrams for the water heater installation for building 219, 
but there is an electric hot water heater listed on the schedule on drawing M-106C. Please 
advise if the existing hot water heater is to remain or are we to supply a new hot water heater 
and piping? 

 
4.  Answer: The existing domestic hot water heater in Building 219 shall remain. Ignore the 

water heater schedule on sheet M-106C. 
 
 


